

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF ARIZONA

LEGACY FOUNDATION ACTION
FUND,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

ARIZONA CITIZENS CLEAN
ELECTIONS COMMISSION,

Defendant/Appellee.

Supreme Court
No. CV-22-0041-PR

Court of Appeals Division One
Case No. 1 CA-CV 19-0773

Maricopa County Superior Court
No. CV2018-004532
CV2018-006031
(Consolidated)

**SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
THE GOLDWATER INSTITUTE
IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF/APPELLANT**

**Scharf-Norton Center for
Constitutional Litigation at the
GOLDWATER INSTITUTE**
Timothy Sandefur (033670)
John Thorpe (034901)
500 E. Coronado Rd.
Phoenix, Arizona 85004
(602) 462-5000
Litigation@goldwaterinstitute.org
Counsel for Amicus Curiae Goldwater Institute

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
I. Courts should be <i>less</i> deferential to agency determinations in favor of their own jurisdiction.	2
II. Self-serving agency decisions are the poorest candidates for <i>res judicata</i>	4
III. <i>Res judicata</i> is least applicable where there is a prior inconsistent ruling. ...	8
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Addison v. Holly Hill Fruit Prods., Inc.</i> , 322 U.S. 607 (1944).....	7
<i>Aylett v. Sec’y of Hous. & Urb. Dev.</i> , 54 F.3d 1560 (10th Cir. 1995).....	5
<i>Crawford v. Ranger Ins. Co.</i> , 653 F.2d 1248 (9th Cir. 1981)	8
<i>Emp.’s Ben. Ass’n of Calumet & Ariz. Min. Co. v. Johns</i> , 30 Ariz. 609 (1926)	2
<i>Ferris v. Hawkins</i> , 135 Ariz. 329 (App. 1983).....	8, 10
<i>Garrett v. Holmes Tuttle Broadway Ford</i> , 5 Ariz. App. 388 (1967).....	4, 8
<i>Horne v. Polk</i> , 242 Ariz. 226 (2017)	4
<i>In re Lakatos</i> , 939 A.2d 510 (Vt. 2007).....	5
<i>Jack Faucett Assocs., Inc. v. Am. Tel. & Tel. Co.</i> , 744 F.2d 118 (D.C. Cir. 1984)...	9
<i>Jacuzzi v. Pimienta</i> , 762 F.3d 419 (5th Cir. 2014)	1
<i>Jett v. City of Tucson</i> , 180 Ariz. 115 (1994).....	2
<i>McEwen v. Tenn. Dep’t of Safety</i> , 173 S.W.3d 815 (Tenn. App. 2005).....	5
<i>Moore v. Ross</i> , 687 F.2d 604 (2d Cir. 1982)	5
<i>Nat’l Fuel Gas Supply Corp. v. FERC</i> , 811 F.2d 1563 (D.C. Cir. 1987).....	6
<i>Penasquitos Vill., Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 565 F.2d 1074 (9th Cir. 1977)	5
<i>Phillip B. v. Ariz. Dep’t of Child Safety</i> , 512 P.3d 1043 (App. 2022).....	4, 5
<i>Pitney-Bowes, Inc. v. State</i> , 108 Cal. App.3d 307 (1980)	7
<i>Ritland v. Ariz. State Bd. of Med. Exam’rs</i> , 213 Ariz. 187 (App. 2006)	5
<i>S. Utah Wilderness All. v. Dabney</i> , 222 F.3d 819 (10th Cir. 2000)	6
<i>Sandoval v. Superior Ct.</i> , 190 Cal. Rptr. 29 (App. 1983).....	8

<i>Stanley v. Illinois</i> , 405 U.S. 645 (1972).....	7
<i>State Farm Fire & Cas. Co. v. Century Home Components, Inc.</i> , 550 P.2d 1185 (Or. 1976)	8, 9
<i>State v. Chacon</i> , 221 Ariz. 523 (App. 2009).....	1
<i>Thomas & King, Inc. v. City of Phoenix</i> , 208 Ariz. 203 (App. 2004)	8
<i>Town of Surfside v. Higgenbotham</i> , 733 So.2d 1040 (Fla. Dist. Ct. App. 1999)	3
<i>U.S. Tr. Co. of N.Y. v. New Jersey</i> , 431 U.S. 1 (1977)	6
<i>Wetzel v. Ariz. State Real Est. Dep’t</i> , 151 Ariz. 330 (App. 1986).....	8, 9
<i>Winter v. Coor</i> , 144 Ariz. 56 (1985).....	2
Statutes	
A.R.S. § 12-910(F).....	7
A.R.S. § 41-1092.07.....	3
A.R.S. § 41-1092.08(A).....	3
A.R.S. § 41-1092.08(B)	2
Other Authorities	
Douglas H. Ginsburg & Steven Menashi, <i>Our Illiberal Administrative Law</i> , 10 NYU J.L. & Liberty 475 (2016).....	3
Mary T. Henderson, <i>Note: Offensive Collateral Estoppel in Asbestos Litigation: Hardy v. Johns-Manville Sales Corp.</i> , 15 Conn. L. Rev. 247 (1983)	9
<i>Restatement (Second) of Judgments</i> § 29, comment F	9
Timothy K. Armstrong, <i>Chevron Deference and Agency Self-Interest</i> , 13 Cornell J.L. & Pub. Pol’y 203 (2004)	6, 7
